From:Shuffield Lowma	an & Wilson	03/13/2019 13:22	2 #143 P.002/00
3/10019		-	Þ
Note: P	lease print this page and use it as (shown below) on the top and botte		number
	(((H190000	84062 3)))	
	H1 90000640		
Note: D	O NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOA Doing so will generate		is page.
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-63	38 0	
From	: Account Name : SHUFFIELD L Account Number : 12003000011 Phone : (407)581-98 Fax Number : (407)581-98	18 800	FILE
Ente	r the email address for this bus annual report mailings. Enter on	siness entity to be used for full ly one email address please.	utore 🕂 📜 🗇
ſ	Email Address: REGISTEREDAGE	NT-WRL@SHUFFIELDLOWMA	N.COM
RECEIVED 2019 HAR 13 PH 3: 50 SECREMENDS FOR MARK	REVOCATION OF FIVE STAR TRACTOR Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		MAR -1.4 - 2019
Electronic	e Filing Menu Corporate Fi		. YOUNG

.

.



From:Shuffield Lowman & Wilson

03/13/2019 13:22 #143 P.001/00

850-617-6381

•

3/13/2019 9:28:04 AM PACE



۰.,

1/001

Fax Server

4.14

ራ *





March 13, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FIVE STAR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC. 4540 N. ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL ORLANDO, FL 32804

SUBJECT: FIVE STAR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC. REF: P9900003752

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The articles of revocation of dissolution must be accompanied by a copy of the previously filed articles of dissolution.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Shelia E Young Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H19000084062 Letter Number: 319A00005002

RECEIVED <u>~</u> 2019 MAR

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

(((H19000084062 3)))

. . 🕻

,

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

Dissolution	section 607,1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) les of Dissolution:
FIRST:	Five Star Tractor & Equipment, Inc.
SECOND:	P99000003752 The document number of the corporation (if known) is
THRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution
	filed with the Florida Dopartment of State is
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized on
FIF CH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)
	 The board of directors revoked the dissolution The incorporators revoked the dissolution. The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization. The shareholders revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval. The shareholders revoked the dissolution by voting groups - the number of votes cast by was sufficient for approval.
SIXTH:	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached. $\overline{\omega}$
	Signature Acce Product of orthogonality of directors or officers have not been selected, by as no operators of on the hands of a receiver, model, ar other court appointed talactary, by that fight lary i
	Sae A. Roberts
	Expenses pomen sumen sumering springs
	President
	(1.3'c of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35

FILED

(((H190000821573)))

.

, **-**

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF FIVE STAR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation (the "Corporation") submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State is "FIVE STAR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC."

The Articles of Incorporation for the Corporation were filed on SECOND: January 13, 1999, and the Corporation was assigned Document Number P99000003752.

- THIRD: Date dissolution was authorized: December 3, 2018 Effective date of dissolution (if different from date of filing): N/A
- FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)
- \mathbf{X} Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.
- Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

FIVE STAR TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC.

By: <u>A. Roberts</u>, as President

Articles of Dissolution Fire Star Tractor & Equipment. Inc. Page 1 of 1

ShuffeldLonmon 02879-0004/2313424

(((H190000821573)))